

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 12

### DEEMED MARINE LICENCE UNDER THE 2009 ACT – TRANSMISSION ASSETS

#### PART 1

#### LICENSED MARINE ACTIVITIES

##### General provisions

**9.** Any amendments to or variations from the approved details, plan or scheme must be in accordance with the principles and assessments set out in the environmental statement. Such agreement may only be given in relation to immaterial changes where it has been demonstrated to the satisfaction of the MMO that it is unlikely to give rise to any materially new or materially greater environmental effects from those assessed in the environmental statement.

---

##### Commencement Information

**II** Sch. 12 Pt. 1 para. 9 in force at 3.8.2023, see [art. 1](#)

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Hornsea Four Offshore Wind Farm Order 2023. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 9 Pt. 3A para. 9(4) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3A para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 23(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 23(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 24(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(6) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 25(10) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(4) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 3B para. 26(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 4 para. 4(1)(r) word omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 4 para. 12(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 5 para. 1(2) full stop omitted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(i) semicolon inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(j) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(o) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(p) word inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(p) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 7 para. 4(2)(q) word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 9 para. 8(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 9 Pt. 10 para. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 16 para. 10(a)(v)(cc) semicolon inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- Preamble word substituted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)
- art. 26(5) inserted by [S.I. 2024/117 Sch.](#)